Resolution No. 2022-141 1 2 RESOLUTION DIRECTING THE COUNTY 3 ADMINISTRATOR TO PUBLISH NOTICE OF **PUBLIC** CONSIDER THE **APPLICATION HEARING** TO 4 EVERGLADES WASTE REMOVAL SERVICES, THE GRANTING OF A RENEWAL OF A NONEXCLÚSIVE 5 FRANCHISE FOR A FIVE-YEAR TERM TO PROVIDE SANITARY WASTE WATER VESSEL 6 SERVICES AT PORT EVERGLADES. 7 8 BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County, 9 Florida, that: 10 The County Administrator in and for Broward County, Florida, and ex Section 1. officio Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County is authorized and 12 directed to publish notice of intent of the Board of County Commissioners of Broward County to consider at public hearing on May 10, 2022, at 10:00 a.m., the application of 13 Everglades Waste Removal Services, LLC, for the granting of a renewal of a nonexclusive 14 | 15 franchise for a five-year term to provide vessel sanitary waste water removal services at 16 Port Everglades. 17 Such notice shall be published twice (April 29, 2022, and Section 2. May 6, 2022), with the first publication not less than ten days before the public hearing 18 19 and the second publication seven days after the first publication, pursuant to the 20 applicable provisions of Chapter 94-429, Laws of Florida. 21 Section 3. This Resolution is effective upon adoption. ADOPTED this 26 day of APRIL , 2022. (+15) 22 23 CRC:cr 24 03/24//22 Everglades VSW R01 032422 #22-3600